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RESOLUTION 

APPROPRIATION TO THE SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

WHEREAS, the State Department of Social Services has provided additional funding to render 
services through Regular Administration; and 

WHEREAS, sufficient local matching funds are available in Account No. 007-081-2001. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, 
Virginia, hereby authorizes the following appropriation amendments: 

ATTEST: 

Revenues: 

Revenues from the Commonwealth 

Expenditures: 

Regular Salary 
Fringes 

Total 

~___....... ....... --­
David B. Norman 
Clerk to the Board 

$7,952.00 

$9,940.00 
(1,988.00) 

$7,952.00. 

Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

SUPERVISOR VOTE 

DEPUE AYE 
TAYLOR AYE 
EDWARDS AYE 
SISK AYE 
KNUDSON AYE 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 4th day 
of January, 1993. 

AppropSS.res 


